(vi) all costs and expenses associated with the withdrawal.  

14.3 Any liability for damages or other harm on the part of Brenntag Specialties Czech a.s. or the 

Supplier's claim for damages or other harm against Brenntag Specialties Czech a.s. shall be limited 

to a maximum of CZK 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand CZK) or EUR 10,000 (ten thousand 

Euros) or the equivalent in the currency of purchase in each individual case. The above limitation 

on damages and other harm shall not apply if it arises as a result of a deliberate act of Brenntag 

Specialties Czech a.s.